2022 Rates effective 1-1-2022

Fixed Charge

Energy Charge summer
Energy Charge winter
Demand Charge summer
Demand Charge winter
Interruptible/Off Peak Fixed
Interruptible Demand

Off Peak rate A

Off Peak rate B

Parallel Generation (under 40kw)
Data pulse meter

Primary ownership discount
Primary ownership discount
Downtown street lights

ELECTRIC

Residential Small Commercial

S 11.70 S 11.70
$ 01210 S 0.1210
S 01090 S 0.1090
s - S -

S - S -

s - $ -

S - S -

S - S -

S - S -

$ 0.10890 § 0.11090
S - S -

$ - S -

S - S -

S - S 0.004

Large Commercial
S 41.00
0.0700
0.0700

11.90
7.90
46.50
4.06
0.0579
0.1020
0.08720
15.00
0.59
0.0008
0.004
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* Energy usage (kwh sales) is subject to the purchase power adjustment (PPA). The PPA takes into account the varying prices being

charged to AMU by our power supplier. When the amount AMU pays its power supplier rises, the increased cost is added to the

customers energy charges. It is important to note with PPA there is no mark up for AMU, and the PPA is implemented by most

utilities throughout Minnesota and the nation.

Fixed Charge

Tier One (limits 2000/40000/200000)
Tier Two (limits 4000/80000/400000)
Tier Three all additional consumption

Fixed Charge
Consumption Charge
Sewer only, no water

WATER
Residential Commercial/Irrigation
S 7.25 S 13.50
S 1.47 S 1.47
S 162 S 1.62
S 1.84 S 1.84
SEWER
Residential Commercial
S 5.25 S 10.25
$ 345 S 3.45
S 2000 S 20.00

Industrial (over 3")

S 187.95
S 1.47
S 1.62
S 1.84
Industrial
S 149.75
S 3.20
S 20.00

* Residential sewer charges are based on average winter water use. Commercial/Industrial is actual water use

Electric Rate change dates:

Winter rate

Summer rate
Taxable (electric heat)
Non taxable

October 1st
June 1st

May 1st
November 1st

per month
per kwh
per kwh
per kw
per kw
per month
per kw
per kwh
per kwh
per kwh
per month
per kw
per kwh
per kwh

per month
per 100cf
per 100cf
per 100cf

per month
per 100cf
per month



Security light fee:
100watt
150watt
250watt
400watt

Stormwater fee:
Open space

Single Family
Townhouse/Duplex
Multi Family
Institutional
Commercial

Champlin franchise fee:
Residential

Small Commercial
Commercial

Large Commercial
Street Lights

2022 Rates effective 1-1-2022

8.50
11.00
14.90
16.20

v n un n

4.90
4.90
3.80
29.39
39.18
55.45

v nnunmnunon

3.98
10.78
45.33

158.66
19.26

Coon Rapids franchise fee:

All customers

Dayton franchise fee:
Residential

Small Commercial
Commercial

Large Commercial
Public

S 4.00
S 12.00
S 45.00
S 200.00
S 16.00

per acre
per lot

per unit
per acre
per acre
per acre

4% of electric sales

Utility Account Deposits:

Residential

Apartment S 100.00
Apartment, own gas heat $ 150.00
Water/Sewer only S 130.00
Electric only $ 150.00
All services S 250.00

Electric only, with electric heat $ 300.00

All services, with electric heat S 400.00

Deposit waived with AutoBankPay/Letter of Credit
Deposit after bankruptcy 3x monthly average

Commercial 3x monthly average
$200 minimum

Deposit minimum/waived bond or bank letter

2022 Interest on deposits 0.20%

Minimums for disconnection

Apartments S 60.00
Houses $ 150.00
Penalty 5% current charges

Convenience fee
on non present payments $ 3.25

Recycling fee:
Apartments
Residential

wn

4.00
4.75

wn

State water testing fee:
Per water account S 0381



