2022 Rates effective 1-1-2022

ELECTRIC

	Residential Small Com		ll Commercial	Large Commercial			
Fixed Charge	\$	11.70	\$	11.70	\$	41.00	per month
Energy Charge summer	\$	0.1210	\$	0.1210	\$	0.0700	per kwh
Energy Charge winter	\$	0.1090	\$	0.1090	\$	0.0700	per kwh
Demand Charge summer	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11.90	per kw
Demand Charge winter	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7.90	per kw
Interruptible/Off Peak Fixed	\$	-	\$	-	\$	46.50	per month
Interruptible Demand	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4.06	per kw
Off Peak rate A	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.0579	per kwh
Off Peak rate B	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.1020	per kwh
Parallel Generation (under 40kw)	\$	0.10890	\$	0.11090	\$	0.08720	per kwh
Data pulse meter	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15.00	per month
Primary ownership discount	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.59	per kw
Primary ownership discount	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.0008	per kwh
Downtown street lights	\$	-	\$	0.004	\$	0.004	per kwh

^{*} Energy usage (kwh sales) is subject to the purchase power adjustment (PPA). The PPA takes into account the varying prices being charged to AMU by our power supplier. When the amount AMU pays its power supplier rises, the increased cost is added to the customers energy charges. It is important to note with PPA there is no mark up for AMU, and the PPA is implemented by most utilities throughout Minnesota and the nation.

WATER

		Residential		Commercial/Irrigation		trial (over 3")		
Fixed Charge	\$	7.25	\$	13.50	\$	187.95	per month	
Tier One (limits 2000/40000/200000)	\$	1.47	\$	1.47	\$	1.47	per 100cf	
Tier Two (limits 4000/80000/400000)	\$	1.62	\$	1.62	\$	1.62	per 100cf	
Tier Three all additional consumption	\$	1.84	\$	1.84	\$	1.84	per 100cf	

SEWER

	Res	Residential Co		Commercial	ommercial			
Fixed Charge	\$	5.25	\$	10.25	\$	149.75	per month	
Consumption Charge	\$	3.45	\$	3.45	\$	3.20	per 100cf	
Sewer only, no water	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	per month	

^{*} Residential sewer charges are based on average winter water use. Commercial/Industrial is actual water use

Electric Rate change dates:	Winter rate	October 1st		
	Summer rate	June 1st		
	Taxable (electric heat)	May 1st		
	Non taxable	November 1st		

2022 Rates effective 1-1-2022

Security light fee:				Utility Account Deposits:		
100watt	\$	8.50		Residential		
150watt	\$	11.00		Apartment	\$ 1	100.00
250watt	\$	14.90		Apartment, own gas heat	\$ 1	150.00
400watt	\$	16.20		Water/Sewer only	\$ 1	130.00
				Electric only	\$:	150.00
Stormwater fee:				All services	\$ 2	250.00
Open space	\$	4.90	per acre	Electric only, with electric heat	\$ 3	300.00
Single Family	\$	4.90	per lot	All services, with electric heat	\$ 4	400.00
Townhouse/Duplex	\$	3.80	per unit	Deposit waived with AutoBank	Pay/L	etter of Credit
Multi Family	\$	29.39	per acre	Deposit after bankruptcy	3x r	monthly average
Institutional	\$	39.18	per acre			
Commercial	\$	55.45	per acre	Commercial	3x r	monthly average
				\$200 minimum		
Champlin franchise fee:		Deposit minimum/waived bond or bank letter				
Residential		3.98		2022 Interest on deposits		0.20%
Small Commercial	mercial 10.78					
Commercial 45.33		Minimums for disconnection				
Large Commercial		158.66		Apartments	\$	60.00
Street Lights	19.26			Houses	\$ 3	150.00
Coon Rapids franchise fee: All customers 4% of electric sales		Penalty	5%	current charges		
All customers	4%	of electi	ric sales			
				Convenience fee		
Dayton franchise fee:		4.00		on non present payments	\$	3.25
Residential	\$	4.00				
Small Commercial	\$	12.00		Recycling fee:		
Commercial	\$	45.00		Apartments	\$	4.00
Large Commercial	\$	200.00		Residential	\$	4.75
Public	\$	16.00				
				State water testing fee:		
				Per water account	\$	0.81